to reasonably possible changes in interest rates, with all other variables held constant.

  Interest Interest on borrowings
  on call accounts (after giving effect
  and short for derivative financial
  term deposit instruments)
   Increase / Effect on Increase / Effect on
   decrease in results for decrease in results for
   basis points the year basis points the year

   BD ‘000  BD ‘000
2014  25 51 25 275
   (25) (51) (25) (275)
2013  25  54 25 434
   (25)  (54) (25) (434)

Commodity price risk
Commodity price risk is the risk that future profitability is affected by changes in commodity
prices. The Company is exposed to commodity price risk, as the selling prices for aluminium
are generally based on aluminium prices quoted on the London Metal Exchange (LME). The
Company hedges its selling price using futures commodity contracts, based on customers’
options. The forecast is deemed to be highly probable.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the statement of comprehensive
income to reasonably possible changes in the LME price on derivatives outstanding as of
31 December 2014, with all other variables held constant.

  Increase/   Effect on
  decrease results
  in LME for the year
  price   BD ‘000

2014 +30% 1,367
  -30% (1,298)

2013 +30% 2,821
  -30% (2,680)

Foreign currency risk
Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial
instrument will fluctuate because of changes in foreign exchange rates. The Company’s
exposure to the risk of changes in foreign exchange rates relates primarily to the Company’s
operating activities (when revenue or expense is denominated in a different currency from
the Company’s presentation currency).

Annual Report 2014 (80)

25 RISK MANAGEMENT [continued]
 Foreign currency risk (continued)

The Company’s financial instruments are mainly denominated in Bahraini Dinars, US Dollars,